



G-Tech Info-Training Limited

Regd. Off. : Office No. 1, 1st Floor, Laura Building, Near Metro Cinema, Marine Lines, Mumbai- 400 002.

CIN No. L67120MH1994PLC080449 ; Email- id: gtechitltd@gmail.com; Tel: 694 533 33

Website : www.gtechinfold.com

Date: 29.05.2017

To,
BSE Ltd.,
Ground Floor, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: G-TECH INFO-TRAINING LIMITED (Scrip Code – 532139).

Ref: SEIB Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 27th May, 2016.

Sub: Declaration pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [“LODR”].

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 33(3) (d) of LODR as amended by SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated May 27, 2016, I Sangramkumar Mrutunjay Das (DIN: 05235448), Director of the Company, hereby declare that the Statutory Auditor of the Company M/S Agarwal Desai & Shah., Chartered Accountant (FRN: 124850W) have issued an Audit Report with unmodified opinion on Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2017.

Kindly take same on record.

Thanking you,

For G-TECH INFO-TRAINING LIMITED

SANGRAMKUMAR MRUTUNJAY DAS

(Managing Director)

DIN: 05235448



G-TECH INFO-TRAINING LTD

CIN: L67120MH1994PLC080449

Office No. 1, Laura Building, 1st Floor, Near Metro Cinema, Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400002 Maharashtra

Statement of Standalone Audited Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2017

ANNEXURE I

Part I

Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)				
	3 months ended 31.03.2017	Preceding 3 months ended 31.12.2016	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2016	Current Year ended 31.03.2017	Previous year ended 31.03.2016
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Income from Operations					
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	0.78	2.52	1.05	7.89	9.27
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total income from Operations (net)	0.78	2.52	1.05	7.89	9.27
2. Expenses					
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(d) Employee benefits expense	0.36	0.39	0.91	1.55	2.30
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.37	1.55	2.91	6.11	5.91
Total Expenses	0.73	1.94	3.82	7.66	8.21
3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	0.05	0.58	(2.77)	0.23	1.06
4. Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	0.05	0.58	(2.77)	0.23	1.06
6. Finance Costs	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	0.05	0.58	(2.78)	0.22	1.05
8. Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	0.05	0.58	(2.78)	0.22	1.05
10. Tax expense					
a) Current Tax	(0.08)	0.00	0.27	0.04	0.27
b) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)	0.13	0.58	(2.51)	0.18	0.78
12. Extraordinary items (net of tax ` expense Re.1 Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	0.13	0.58	(2.51)	0.18	0.78
14. Share of Profit / (loss) of associates *	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15. Minority Interest*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16. Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) *	0.13	0.58	(2.51)	0.18	0.78
17. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Re.1/-)	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
18. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				(1.07)	(1.24)
19.i Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re.1/- each) (not annualised):					
(a) Basic	0.00	0.02	(0.07)	0.02	0.02
(b) Diluted	0.00	0.02	(0.07)	0.02	0.02
19.ii Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1- each):					
(a) Basic	0.00	0.02	(0.07)	0.02	0.02
(b) Diluted	0.00	0.02	(0.07)	0.02	0.02
See accompanying note to the Financial Results	0.00	0.02	(0.07)	0.02	0.02

* Applicable in the case of consolidated results.

Note:

- 1) The above result which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements), 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May' 2017
- 2) Previous period figures have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever necessary.
- 3) The above results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2017 along with Auditor Report & Declaration has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.
- 4) Segment Reporting as required by AS - 17 is not applicable as the Company operator in one single primary business segment i.e Service of Computer Hardware / Mobile etc.

For G-Tech Info Training Limited

Sangramkumar Mrutunjay Das

Sangramkumar Mrutunjay Das
(Managing Director)
DIN: 05235448



Date: 29/05/2017
Place: Mumbai

Statement of Assets and Liabilities for Companies (Other than Banks)

Rs. in lakhs

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities	As at (Current year end) 31.03.2017	As at (Previous year end) 31.03.2016
Particulars		
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholders' funds		
(a) Share capital	35.00	35.00
(b) Reserves and surplus	(1.07)	(1.24)
(c) Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	33.93	33.76
2. Share application money pending allotment	0.00	0.00
3. Minority interest *	0.00	0.00
4. Non-current liabilities		
(a) Long-term borrowings	0.00	0.00
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	0.00	0.00
(c) Other long-term liabilities	0.00	0.00
(d) Long-term provisions	0.00	0.00
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	0.00	0.00
5. Current liabilities		
(a) Short-term borrowings	0.00	0.00
(b) Trade payables	0.00	0.00
(c) Other current liabilities	11.69	7.62
(d) Short-term provisions	0.00	0.00
Sub-total - Current liabilities	11.69	7.62
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	45.62	41.38
B ASSETS		
1. Non-current assets		
(a) Fixed assets	0.00	0.00
(b) Goodwill on consolidation *	0.00	0.00
(c) Non-current investments	0.00	0.00
(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
(e) Long-term loans and advances	31.06	31.06
(f) Other non-current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total - Non-current assets	31.06	31.06
2 Current assets		
(a) Current investments		
(b) Inventories	0.00	0.00
(c) Trade receivables	0.00	0.00
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	13.74	9.50
(e) Short-term loans and advances	0.82	0.82
(f) Other current assets	0.00	0.00
Sub-total - Current assets	14.56	10.32
Total - Assets	45.62	41.38

*Applicable in the case of consolidated statement of assets and Liabilities

FOR G-Tech Info Training Limited



Sangramkumar Mrutunjay Das
(Managing Director)
DIN: 05235448



Date: 29/05/2017
Place : Mumbai